## NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS SENSITIVE DATA

## **CAUSE NO. CV19-01194**

IN THE INTEREST OF	§	IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF
	<b>§</b>	
LAIELLA WALKER	§	
TREVOR BROOKS	§	COLEMAN COUNTY, TEXAS
EMMA HORN	§	
	§	
CHILDREN	§	<b>42ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT</b>

## ORDER APPOINTING ATTORNEY AD LITEM FOR GINGER WALKER

The Court finds that **GINGER WALKER** has filed an affidavit of indigence in accordance with rule 145(b) of the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure and that appointment of an Attorney *Ad Litem* for **GINGER WALKER** is mandatory under § 107.013 of the Texas Family Code, Rule 244, Texas Rules of Civil Procedure, or other provisions of law.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that \_\_\_\_\_\_ Danna Wolfe \_\_\_\_\_\_, a licensed attorney at law of this state, is appointed Attorney Ad Litem for GINGER WALKER.

The attorney *ad litem* shall examine the record in this case and may present evidence to the court concerning the diligence used to identify, locate, or obtain service on the defaulting party. § 161.002, Texas Family Code.

SIGNED this 14 day of November , 2019.

JUDGE PRESIDING